
Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Table 1: Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 101 Place: 00000Area: PUEBLO COUNTY

159,063

4,321

154,742

69,526

62,972

159,496 160,393

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units

Vacant Housing Units:

Jeffrey WoeberContact Person: Planner II 719-583-6576Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: jeff.woeber@co.pueblo.co.usAddress: 229 W. 12th St., Pueblo, 81003

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-2018

2.46

9.43Vacancy Rate:

6,554

7-1-20124-1-2010 7-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

719-583-6100

4,321

155,175

63,141

2.46

9.32

6,486

4,327

156,066

69,933

63,502

2.46

9.20

6,431

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 306

Census Bureau's Building Permits

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

324

246

0

0

0

0

200

0

57

0

0

0

101

69,627

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-19

4-1-2010

2010-19

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

   Census Estimates

159,063 159,470 160,545Total Population:

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-192010-10

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-20104-1-2010 7-1-2019

7-1-2020

  2019-20

  2019-20

7-1-2020

7-1-2020

Thursday, November 08, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Table 1: Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 101 Place: 07795Area: Boone

339

8

331

182

139

339 342

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units

Vacant Housing Units:

Barbara BerryContact Person: Town Clerk 719-947-3904Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: planning@co.pueblo.co.usAddress: P. O. Box 13, 100 Baker, Boone, 81025

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-2018

2.38

23.63Vacancy Rate:

43

7-1-20124-1-2010 7-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

719-947-3311

8

331

139

2.38

23.63

43

8

334

183

140

2.39

23.50

43

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 1

Census Bureau's Building Permits

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

182

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-19

4-1-2010

2010-19

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

   Census Estimates

339 340 342Total Population:

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-192010-10

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-20104-1-2010 7-1-2019

7-1-2020

  2019-20

  2019-20

7-1-2020

7-1-2020

Thursday, November 08, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Table 1: Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 101 Place: 62000Area: Pueblo

106,595

4,045

102,550

47,593

43,290

106,738 107,292

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units

Vacant Housing Units:

Scott HobsonContact Person: Director of Planning 719-553-2359Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: shobson@pueblo.usAddress: 211 East D Street, Pueblo, CO 81003

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-2018

2.37

9.04Vacancy Rate:

4,303

7-1-20124-1-2010 7-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

719-553-2244

4,045

102,693

43,350

2.37

8.93

4,250

4,051

103,241

47,791

43,582

2.37

8.81

4,209

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 191

Census Bureau's Building Permits

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

211

117

20

0

0

0

75

103

32

0

5

0

7

47,600

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-19

4-1-2010

2010-19

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

   Census Estimates

106,595 106,864 107,577Total Population:

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-192010-10

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-20104-1-2010 7-1-2019

7-1-2020

  2019-20

  2019-20

7-1-2020

7-1-2020

Thursday, November 08, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Table 1: Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 101 Place: 66895Area: Rye

153

0

153

115

71

153 154

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units

Vacant Housing Units:

Barbara SimontonContact Person: Town Clerk 719-676-2086Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: planning@co.pueblo.co.usAddress: P. O. Box 236, Rye, 81069

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-2018

2.15

38.26Vacancy Rate:

44

7-1-20124-1-2010 7-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

719-676-2086

0

153

71

2.15

38.26

44

0

154

116

71

2.17

38.79

45

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 1

Census Bureau's Building Permits

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

115

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-19

4-1-2010

2010-19

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

   Census Estimates

153 153 155Total Population:

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-192010-10

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-20104-1-2010 7-1-2019

7-1-2020

  2019-20

  2019-20

7-1-2020

7-1-2020

Thursday, November 08, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Table 1: Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 101 Place: 99990Area: Unincorp. Area

51,976

268

51,708

21,636

19,472

52,266 52,605

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units

Vacant Housing Units:

Jeffrey WoeberContact Person: Planner II 719-583-6576Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: jeff.woeber@co.pueblo.co.usAddress: 229 W. 12th St., Pueblo, 81003

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-2018

2.66

10.00Vacancy Rate:

2,164

7-1-20124-1-2010 7-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

719-583-6100

268

51,998

19,581

2.66

9.89

2,149

268

52,337

21,843

19,709

2.66

9.77

2,134

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 113

Census Bureau's Building Permits

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

113

129

0

234

0

0

377

0

24

0

0

0

94

21,730

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-19

4-1-2010

2010-19

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

   Census Estimates

51,976 52,113 52,471Total Population:

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-192010-10

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-20104-1-2010 7-1-2019

7-1-2020

  2019-20

  2019-20

7-1-2020

7-1-2020

Thursday, November 08, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: deying.zhou@state.co.us


